

## **Tuition & Fee Schedule**

FEES non refundable		
	\$ 600	Preschool
	\$ 2,000	School Entry Level (SEL) through grade 12, for all new students
New Student Enrollment Fee (per student)		Students moving from the German International School Preschool to the School
		Entry Level of the Elementary School pay this amount if they already paid the \$600
	\$ 1,400	for preschool
Annual School Society Membership Fee	\$ 150	Per family, per school year
Annual Class Fund Fee	\$ 75	Per student, per school year

TUITION	
PRESCHOOL (5 Days, Mon-Fri)	
2-year old	
Morning Program Only (8am-1:15pm)	\$ 15,450
Morning Program + Afternoon Program (8am-2:45pm)	\$ 18,260
Morning Program + Afternoon Program + Ext Care (8am-4:45pm)	\$ 22,750
3/4-year old	
Morning Program Only (8am-1:15pm)	\$ 12,350
Morning Program + Afternoon Program (8am-2:45pm)	\$ 15,150
Morning Program + Afternoon Program + Ext Care (8am-4:45pm)	\$ 19,640
SCHOOL ENTRY LEVEL (SEL) - GRADE 12	
School Day (Which Includes The Afternoon Program)	
SEL	\$ 19,330
Grade 1-6	\$ 20,310
Grade 7-9	\$ 20,910
Grades 10-12	\$ 21,510
School Day With Extended Care (3:10pm-4:45pm)	
SEL	\$ 23,530
Grade 1-6	\$ 24,510
Grade 7-9	\$ 25,110
Extended Care Drop In Fee, per instance (preschool through grade 9)	\$ 30

LONGEVITY DISCOUNT			
NEW in 2018/19	Applies to any student once they enroll for a sixth, full or partial year (consecutive or non-consecutive). The discount also applies to all siblings of the student as well as siblings of students who were enrolled for five or more years and graduated/withdrew.		1,000)
For the 2018/19 scho	nol year only, 2017/18 recipients of the longevity discount will receive, in addition to the new \$1,000 discount differential between the 17/18 discount and the new \$1,000 discount.	ount, half of th	ıe

EARLY ENROLLMENT DISCOUNT	
Discount per student if the completed and signed enrollment contract is received by March 31, 2018 (postmarked or email).	\$ (1,000)

AFTERNOON PROGRAM OPT OUT REBATE		
Students in grade SEL to 12 may opt-out of the Afternoon Program.	SEL - 4	\$ (1,000)
This rebate will be phased out in grade 5 through 12 starting in the 2019/20 school year.	5 - 12	\$ (250)

BUS FEES (service is avai	lable in	the mornings	as w	ell as afternoon	s at	3:20pm and 4:5	5pm)			
Zones		Α		В		С		D	E	Single Ticket
	\$	2,005	\$	2,385	\$	2,745	\$	3,125	\$ 3,575	\$ 10

CAFETERIA FEES				
Preschool	\$ 615	Grades 5 - 12	\$ 735	
SEL - Grade 4	\$ 665	Single Ticket	\$ 4.75	



## **Tuition & Fee Schedule**

2018/19

OTHER FEES			
Late Payment Fee	over 30 days	\$	30 Late fees are assessed monthly until account is brought current
Returned Check Fee		\$	40
Changa Faa		ċ	25 If a member makes a change to their add-on programs after the enrollment
Change Fee		Ş	contract is received by the School, a change fee is charged.
ENROLLMENT FEES			

Returning Families: Enrollment Fees for returning families are billed with tuition & other fees prior to the beginning of the school year.

New Families: Enrollment Fees for new families must be paid in full by check or wire to the German International School prior to the release

of the Enrollment Contract. Please refer to the Application for Admission for wire instructions.

PAYMENT PLAN FEES	
Payment by Check to School	No Charge
FACTS Semi-Annual (August & January)	\$ 30 Per student
FACTS Monthly August to May	\$ 150 Per family
• 11	

## Annually

Please pay in full by check by August 10, 2018.

## Installment Options Paid Through FACTS Tuition Management System

Payments may be made semi-annually or monthly. The School uses FACTS Tuition Management to process installment plans. These installments are automatically withdrawn from your account or charged to your credit card. If you were signed up for FACTS during the 2017/18 school year, your account(s) automatically renews for the 2018/19 school year. If you are new or were not previously enrolled in FACTS, please enroll in FACTS.

You can enroll in FACTS by going to the FACTS registration page on our website at **ADMISSIONS>Tuition Payment** and click the FACTS link or go to **https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/3FYRM** 

Once on the FACTS website, click the "Get Started" button under "New User" and for each student. Enter payment plan options and financial information. Your financial information is not stored by the School and may be updated at any time during the year through the FACTS portal. Your payment options are either through a US savings/checking account or credit card. Please note that there is a 2.85% convenience fee if you use a credit card. This fee is charged by FACTS.

When enrolling in FACTS, please note the following:

- A) German International School FACTS ID# 2788
- B) For "Student Information," please enter student's first name, student's last name and the 2018/19 grade level.
- C) The person "Responsible for Payment" is the one who provides his/her financial information for tuition payment.
- D) The FACTS online enrollment must be completed no later than May 31, 2018.
- E) Your bank account number and routing number (ABA) are required if paying through your bank account.
- F) If you choose to pay monthly, you may choose to have funds withdrawn from your account or charged to your credit card either on the 5th or the 20th of the month. The ten monthly payments begin in August 2018 and end in May 2019.
- G) If you choose to pay semi-annually, funds will be withdrawn from your account or charged to your credit card in August 2018 and January 2019.
- H) The credit card convenience fee will be billed separately by FACTS.
- I) NOTE: No confirmation page is generated. To confirm registration with FACTS or for any questions, please contact them at 1.800.441.4637

If you have questions regarding payment plans, please contact Courtney Lieb in the business office at 301.767.3809 or clieb@giswashington.org.